IFRIC 22 Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration: This IFRIC addresses foreign
currency transactions or parts of transactions where there is consideration that is denominated or
priced in a foreign currency.

The above mentioned standards did not have an impact on the financial statements, except for IFRS
15.

The impact of the changes in accounting policies due to the application of IFRS 15 on the Condensed
consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2017 is presented below. As a result
of the application of the revised accounting policies due to the application of IFRS 15 on a full
retrospective basis, reclassifications were done in the Condensed consolidated income statement for
the six months ended 30 June 2017 relating to fees paid to customers and agents for distinct services
from net sales to distribution expenses and sales and marketing expenses for respectively € 6.0 million
and € 3.9 million:

Annex A Ontex Group NV Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

22

All definitions of Alternative Performance Measures (APMs) can be found
in the Annex B of this report

 First Half

in € million
2017 as

reported
IFRS 15

impacts
2017

restated

Mature Market Retail 445.8 ( 0.2) 445.6

Growth Markets 96.6 ( 0.1) 96.4

Healthcare 215.9 - 215.9

MENA 102.5 ( 2.6) 99.9

Americas Retail 313.1 ( 6.9) 306.3

Ontex Group Revenue 1,173.9 ( 9.9) 1,164.1

Cost of sales ( 831.6) -  ( 831.6)

Gross Margin 342.3 ( 9.9) 332.5

Distribution expenses ( 110.5) 6.0  ( 104.5)

Sales and marketing expenses ( 76.8) 3.9  ( 72.9)

General administrative expenses ( 39.3) -  ( 39.3)

Other operating income/(expenses), net 3.6 - 3.6

Income and expenses related to changes to Group structure ( 12.3) - ( 12.3)

Income and expenses related to impairments and major litigations ( 0.3) -  ( 0.3)

Operating profit 106.6 - 106.6

Relevant IFRS accounting pronouncements to be adopted as from 2019 onwards

A number of new standards, amendments to existing standards and annual improvement cycles have
been published and are mandatory for the first time for reporting periods beginning on or after
January 1, 2019, and have not been early adopted. Those which may be the most relevant to the Ontex
Group’s consolidated financial statements are set out below.

IFRS 16 Leases

IFRS 16 supersedes IAS 17 Leases and related interpretations. For lessees, IFRS 16 requires most leases
to be recognized on-balance (under a single model), eliminating the distinction between operating